S -1D-704

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT:  Chester Road/SR200/Amelia Concourse

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 05
Intersection Improvements Project

DATE: 12/03/10

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM15%94

TO CONTRACTOR: W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Conduit to network irrigation services could not be located at preconstruction period.
Also, damage to electrical (landscape) occurred prior to Contract award. To provide conduit beneath Amelia
Concourse for the electrical and water services of the irrigation system. Additionally, provide electrical service

to up-lighting located at southern end of Amelia Concourse median. Further, reestablish damaged electrical
service (landscape). TContractor Change Order Request No. 6]
-

Original Contract Sum

................................................... $ 1,402,947.48
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $

9.338.23
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order......................oo.ne. $ 1.412,285.71
acct
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)..............ccoeuven.e $ 12,581.60 b3¥ TO54 1~
5634 Q e
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 1,424.867.31 |
2271 o
Change in contract days: 0 days
APPROVED BY: g&é}ﬁ'%lg“ DATE: _t2J¢ [(OD
ﬂoject Manager (Deffartment Head)

APPROVED BY: DATE: 1D lL@ j 10
Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: ,LA-\, O .A‘V o

™

DATE: __12-/Q =08
Director of Office of M/ nagement & Budget = ';3
2
De L, o
APPROVED BY: / DATE: /> // € ﬁ 20
Coun@ﬁnager <] : e ;‘3
- £
. = o<
o m
o @
w =

]
e




SECTION 00 63 63 RECENEDGENEN?
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM ONTRACT HARA 2
(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1504 No. Q10 pec -1 PN 2 0
PROJECT
DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 10000553-05
CONTRACTOR: WR Townsend Contracting, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Connelly & Wicker Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: To provide conduit beneath Amelia Concourse for the electrical and water services of the irrigation

- system. Additionally, provide electrical service to up-lighting located at southern end of Amelia Concourse median.
Further, reestablish damaged electrical service (landscape).

Reason for Change Order: Conduit to network irrigation services could not be located at preconstruction period.
Also, damage to electrical {landscape) occurred prior to Contract award.

Attachments: See attached.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price
Substantial Completion: 180

448350040~ & |, H0 D L1 YE Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.5 Net change from previous Change Orders No. n/a to No. 1
(exclude no. 4) o
$9,338.23 n/a
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

§4:504527- 74~ Yl ¢S 1
\ﬁ ‘\ [ Substantia! Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment; 225

(days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$12,581.60 n/a

(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
KV Vvt fLT. 3 Substantial Completion: 180
Ready for Final Payment: 225

(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPRn\‘/ED: ACCEPTRQ:
By: TS By: rﬁ:{b By:

EngineeffArchitect (Authgrized Signature) V,'OUNTY (Authgrized Signature) Contract®r (Authorized Signatlre)

Date: “/277|//D Date: ]l|30 12 pate: L (= {220/ 6

Section 00 63 63-1



SECTION 00 63 63 VED

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM ONTRACT * 0
w goEc-1 M E

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1594

PROUJECT

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 10000553-05

CONTRACTOR: WR Townsend Contracting, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Connelly & Wicker Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: To provide conduit beneath Amelia Concourse for the electrical and water services of the irgation
system. Additionally, provide electrical service to up-lighting located at southern end of Amelia Concourse median.
Further, reestablish damaged electrical service (landscape).

Reason for Change Order: Conduit to network irrigation services could not be located at preconstruction period.

Also, damage to electrical {(landscape) occurred prior to Contract award.

Attachments: See attached.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$1,483,510.48

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.5
(exclude no. 4)
$9,338.23

Net change from previous Change Orders No. n/a to No. 1

n/a
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$1,501,527.71

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$12,581.60

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

n/a
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$1,514,109.31

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion: 180

Ready for Final Payment: 225
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPRAVED:

ACCEPTRQ:
By: i T By: ﬁ—()/ By:
EngineeffArchitect (Authgrized Signature) UNTY (Authgrized Signature) Confract8r (Authorized Signatlire)

Date: ”/277'//D Date: 1 ] 30 1o

Date: /(’LL"ZO)O

Section 00 63 63-1



CHANGE ORDER

INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times.

Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Order. The
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may lead to unnecessary
disputes.

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed.

For supplemental instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract
Times, a Field Order may be used.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer / Architect / Etc. initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County
or both.

Once Engineer / Architect / Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does
not apply. '

Section 00 63 63-2



Page 1 of 2

‘&Attachments can contain viruses that may harm your computer. Attachments may not display correctly. . |

Maﬁorth‘ George

From: Raymond E. Daily [rdaily@wrtownsend.com] Sent: Mon 10/25/2010 11:27 AM
To: Mayforth, George

Cc:

Subject: RE: Irrigation Service on Amelia Concourse

Attachments: | cHanGE REQUEST 4_20101022140701.pdf(48KB) ) CHANGE REQUEST 2 _20101022140812. paf(64KE)
] CHANGE REQUEST 3 20101022140738.pdf(71KB)

George,
The following is the cost of the items listed below:

1. 2" Irrigation Water Service tied to Existing 16" Watermain

a. Materials.........cccceiienens $ 856.00
b. Sub...corereriiiiricr e, $ 450.00
C. Pipe Crew......cccccmievinnnnn, $1,300.00
d. Markup, 10% Mat. & Sub......... $ 130.60
Total this item............. $2,736.60
2. Replace Electical Service
a. SubcONtractor.........eeeu.. $3,500.00
b. Markup, 10%.....ccc.cvnvmciens $ 350.00
Total this item............. $3,850.00
3. 4" Directional Bore for Irrigation Sleeve
a. Subcontractor.............ceun. $2,350.00 _-
b. Markup, 10%.....cccceevimnnane $ 235.00
Total this item............. $2,585.00

4. Conduit and Power for "Relocated Light” in South Median. There is no indication of where this light is
relocated
from and no indication of power source.(Plan sheet 89)

a. Subcontractor................... $3,100.00
b. Markup, 10%......cccevvvnenneenn $ 310.00
Total this item.............. $3,410.00

Quotes are attached.

Thanks,
Ray

Raymond E. Daily,
Project Manager

W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.
1465 County Road 210 West
Jacksonville, Florida 32259

904 354-9202 office

904 829-1613 fax

904 338-4409 cell

From: Mayforth, George [mailto:Mayforth@pbworld.com]

https://mail.pbworld.com/exchange/Mayforth/Inbox/RE:%20Irrigation%20Service%20on... 10/25/2010



CQuudily Sercice Spiee 1Oo80

WAV HICC QAN Lo

MILLER ELECTRIC COMPANY 2251 ROSSELLE ST {32204)

P.O. Box 1799
JacksonviLLE, FL. 32201
904.388.8000
CHANGE REQUEST Fax 904.389.8653
No. 2
October 21, 2010
WR Townsend
1465 County Road 210 West
Jacksonville, Florida 32259
NC 10-011
MECO # WHD-73796
Attention: Ray Daily
RE: Chester Road @ SR 200

SUBJECT: Rebuild existing landscape lighting and irrigation service in its original location.
Dear Sir,

Miller Electric Company is pleased to submit to you our iump sum proposal for the work listed above.
Qur scope and price is as follows:

Provide material, labor and equipment to re-build existing landscape lighting service that was knocked down
by a vehicle prior to our beginning work on the project..

1. Pull electrical permit. .

2. Set a box to route all conduits from existing and new landscape lighting into new service pole.

3. Set concrete pole to mount electrical equipment, irrigation equipment and new landscape lighting
equipment to.

4. Install photo cell operation on existing and new circuits.

e /
Our unit price proposal is............ $ 3,500.00
Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please
contact us.
Sincerely,
Milier Electric Company
Wedle % Lardet.
William H. Dinkla
Project Manager
g
NECEK
EC-0000011

CG-C047556




QUi Service Smee 10287

WAVWINCCOTAN L om

MILLER ELECTRIC COMPANY 2251 ROSSEULE ST. (32204)
P.O. Box 1799

JAacksonviLLE, FL 32203

CHANGE REQUEST Fax 904 3855659

No. 3
October 21, 2010

WR Townsend

1465 County Road 210 West
Jacksonville, Florida 32259
NC 10-011

MECQO # WHD-73796

Attention: Ray Daily
RE: Chester Road @ SR 200

SUBJECT: Run conduit and wire from existing landscape lighting panel location 430 ft south on the east side of
Ameilia Concourse and under Ameilia Concourse to the median to feed 120 volt power to a relocated light
position in the south median. Directional drill two locations a 2" conduit approximately 35 ft Ea.

Dear Sir,

Miller Electric Company is pleased to submit to you our lump sum proposal for the wark listed above.
Qur scope and price is as follows:

Provide material, labor and equipment to run conduit, wire and 120 power from the existing landscape lighting
panel position to a relocated light position designated on plan sheet 89 in the south median .

1. Directional drill in two locations 1- %" pvc conduit at station 3+ 10 to station 3+45 and again at station
6+70 going from the median to the east shoulder of Ameilia Concourse.

2. Run a %" conduit in the utility strip approximately 430 ft from the existing landscape lighting service point
to the bore location at station 6+70

3. Pull wire and set existing relocated light in place and wire up.

4. Install pull boxes for road crossings. R (

5. Wire up light at panel and light location. 4 g)_‘_)(s‘__b ,! 2 BL:-”‘:T,.A
QOur lump sum proposal is............ $3,100 .00 7

Exclusions: Sod restoration,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please

contact us.
Sincerely,
Miller Electric Company
William H. Dinkla
Project Manager
NECK

" EC-0000011
CG-C047556

/Ol

=5
L e
s .

| 677 25




QUG Serdice Since 1 O2sT

WWW IMCCOjaN. com

MILLER ELECTRIC COMPANY 2251 ROSSELLE ST. (32204)
PO. Box 1799
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32201
904.388.8000
CHANGE REQUEST Fax 004.389.8653
No. 4
October 22, 2010
WR Townsend
1465 County Road 210 West
Jacksonville, Florida 32259
NC 10-011
MECO # WHD-73796
ATTENTION: Ray Daily
RE: Chester Road @ SR 200
SUBJECT: Install 4" Irrigation Sleeve under Ameilia Concourse by way of Directional Drill.
Dear Sir,

Miller Electric Company is pleased to submit to you our lump sum proposal for the work listed above.
Our scope and price is as follows: '

Provide material labor and equipment to directional drill a 120Ft x 4" Irrigation sleeve under Ameilia Concourse at
station NO. 2+ 70.

1 Shoot Bore Shallow in the median area for interception of bore.

L/f:“f 5, Zgi
/ 2-Q‘;gZo !/

U

Our lump sum proposal is............ $2,350 .00 —
Exclusions: Sod restoration, Soft Digs If needed

Thank you for the opportunity to submit this proposal. If you have any questions, comments or concerns, please

contact us.
Sincerely,
Miller Electric Company
Wetle W Lunkda
William H. Dinkla
Project Manager
R
NECK

£C-0000011
CG-C047556




Reg. Weight Total Total Unit

Item #Cont Avg Avg Amount Qty Meas Description
0555 1 1 77 $16.71 $12.66 $1,132,260.26 89,422 LF DIRECTIONAL BORE, LESS THAN 6" v
0590 70 20 $49,565.16 $49,565.17 $991,303.39 20 LS IRRIGATION SYSTEM

120 o« 1206 =°1519 .00

Note : Averaces and totals ara based on the awarded unit orice onlv.
Weichted average ig weiahted on Ouantitv at the contract level.




Item

0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715

11
12
13
14
15
16
60
70
11
12
2 13
4011
4012
4013
4021
4111
4112
4113
4119
4121
4122
4131
4132
4139
4300
4400
4600
11
12
50
11
21
31
41

I N N

SIS IS I AU B LR |

0715 10 2

No. of Welghted
Conts Average
17 $.50
56 $1.04
36 $1.41
8 $1.88
7 $1.89
3 $4.03
19 $.20
2 $.25
58 $3.44
22 $8.54
26 $5.61
1 $4,115.00
1 $4,175.00
1 $3,000.00
1 $1,753.33
5 $2,911.51
5 $4,044.12
4 $4,732.56
2 $3,143.26
1 $2,984.67
1 $3,238.25
2 $3,733.33
1 $3,400.00
1 $3,982.00
3 $129.29
18 $1,731.21
19 $316.11
7 $1,016.64
2 $550.00
5 $99.38
30 $7,541.83
4 '$3,273.00
5 $795.33
13 $213.36
9 $901.09

Total
Amount

$53,015.54
$1,248,794.02
$929,169.92
$51,655.92
$22,524.50
$15,544.50
$40,772.09
$3,407.25
$1,205,564.56
$601,833.92
$165,876.78
$28,805.00
$58,450.00
$162,000.00
$5,259.99
$291,150.82
$1,391,178.23
$336,012.00
$62,865.20
$44,770.05
$32,382.50
$11,200.00
$132,600.00
$7,964.00
$5,430.00
$270,069.11
$193,776.10
$44,732.00
$5,500.00
$2,782.60
$678,764.55
$13,092.00
$15,111.29
'$6,187.48

- $75,691.60

Total
Quantity

105,075,000
1,204,789.000
658,289.000
27,542,000
11,900.000
3,860,000
208,564.000
13,629.000
350,001.000
70,450,000
29,594.000
7.000
14.000
54.000
3.000
100.000
344.000
71.000
20.000
15.000
10.000
3.000
39.000
2.000
42.000
156.000
613,000
44.000
10.000
28.000
90.000
4,000
19.000
29.000
84,000

Unit
Meas

[ A S S S S
Moy Y g Mmoo

ESESECEEREEREBREREBERNR

sEEERS

Obs?

FE- BN EEEEEEEEEEEE - A A

Description

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS,F&I,INSUL, NO.10 OR<
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSUL,NO.8-6
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSUL, NO.4-2
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSUL, NO.1-0
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I,NO.1/0-3/0
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I,NO.4/0 OR LAR
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS,R&D, CONT OWNS
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS,REMOVE & , FDOT OWNS
LIGHTING-CONDUIT, F&I, UNDERGROUND 4
LIGHTING-CONDUIT, F&I, UNDER EXIST PVMT
LIGHTING CONDUIT, F&I, SURFACE MOUNT
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I SP FND, WS150, 40°'
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I SP FND, WS150, 45!'
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I SP FND, WS150, 50°'
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I SP FND, WS130, 40°'
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS150, 40

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS150, 45'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS150, 50'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS150,CUSTOM HT
LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS130, 40'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS130, 45'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS110, 40'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS110, 45'

LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, WS110, CUSTOM HGHT
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, INSTALL

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE

LIGHT POLE COMP, REMOVE

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, F&I, ALUMINUM
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, F&I, GALV ST
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REMOVE

LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LOAD CENTER, RELOCATE, SECONDARY VOLT
LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, F&I



Item

0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0718
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
071s
0715
0718
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715
0715

10 3
10 4
10 5
11111
11112
11113
11115
11118
11119
11125
11126
11129
11137
11138
11500
11600
14 11
14 12
14 13
14 14
14 41
14 42
14 51
14 52
14 61
14 62
14 71
19 1
19112
19123
19129
19133
19600
20 4
26 1

No. of
Contsg

Weighted
Average

[
N W

H N = @2 WO Wk EFP DD

n w b
(=2 LI WY

W KHE NN B WP e R WO

$69.44
$27.78
$265.33
$204 .77
$195.00
$206.25
$5,329.76
$2,088.90
$681.16
$346.36
$785.21
$700.00
$411.45
$900.00
$94.93
$44.78
$348.85
$310.79
$216.87
$212.55
$200.00
$299.00
$170.37
$70.79
$21.38
$25.00
$36.93
$9.15
$23,911.98
$28,297.56
$16,000.00
$36,438.75
$1,201.53
$210.00
$40.71

Total
Amount

$5,000.00
$750.00
$23,879.60
$34,605.46
$1,950.00
$1,650.00
$111,925.00
$16,711.20
$96,725.00
$75,160.00
$104,432.64
$2,800.00
$88,462.00
$3,600.00
$3,797.00
$5,060.14
$848,066.28
$284,996.28
$3,771.20
$51,012.85
$800.00
$1,196.00
$14,822.00
$3,893.40
$727.00
$550.00
$7,350.00
$2,140.00
$239,119.80
$1,273,390.00
$48,000.00
$1,166,040.10
$133,369.97
$5,880.00
$285.00

Total
Quantity

72.000
27.000
90.000
169.000
10.000
8.000
21.000
8.000
142.000
217.000
133,000
4.000
215.000
4.000
40.000
113.000
2,431.000
917.000
22.000
240.000
4.000
4.000
87.000
§5.000
34.000
22.000
199.000
234.000
10.000
45.000
3.000
32.000
111.000
28.000
7.000

EEERRSEREERES

[
E

FERESEREEDEENEY

Obs?

Description

222222222222 2EZ22 2222222222222

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, REPAIR

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, STRAIGHTEN

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, REMOVE

LUMINAIRE ,F&I, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD
LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, HIGH MAST
LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, POLE TOP
LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, WALL MOUNT
LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY, FLOOD
LUMINAIRE, F&I, ROADWAY SPECIAL
LUMINAIRE,F&I,UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT
LUMINAIRE, F&I,UNDER DECK, PEND HUNG
LUMINAIRE,F&I,UNDER DECK, SPECIAL
LUMINAIRE, F&I, SIGN, SIGN MOUNT
LUMINAIRE, F&I, SIGN, FLOOD

LUMINAIRE, REMOVE

LUMINAIRE, REPAIR & RRINSTALL

LIGHTING - PULL BOX,F&I, RORDSIDE-MOULDED
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, F&I, SIDEWALK
LIGHTING-PULL BOX,F&I,EMBEDDED BRIDGE
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, F&l, SURFACE MOUNTw<
LIGHTING - PULL BOX,REL, ROADSIDE-MOULDED
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, REL, SIDEWALK
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, REM, ROADSIDE
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, REM, SIDEWALK
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, F&I COVER, ROADSIDE
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, F&I COVER, SIDEWALK
LIGHTING - PULL BOX, REPAIR, ROADSIDE <+
LIGHTING - SURGE PROTECTOR, POLE BASE
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE,F&I,WS-150,100'
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE,F&I,WS-130,120°'
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE,F&I,WS-130,CUST HT
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE,F&I,WS-110,120°
HIGH MAST LIGHT POLE,REMOVE

LIGHTING - SCHEDULED CLEANING, HIGH MAST
QUICK DISCN PLUG, SW BOXING FOR SGN



No. of Weighted Total Total Unit

Item Conts Average Amount Quantity Meas Obs? Description

0715 26 4 $15.94 $255.00 16.000 EA N QUICK DISCN PLUG, POLE BASE, HI MAST
0715 30 5 1 $120.00 $2,880.00 24.000 LU N GROUP RELAMPING, LIGHTING, HIGH MAST/HPS
0715 36 12 6 $105.03 $16,805.00 160.000 EA N LIGHT POLE, PRANGIBLE BASR, F&I,

0715 36 14 4 $1.00 $69.00 69.000 EA N LIGHT POLE, FRANGIBLE BASE, F&I,DOOR ASSEM
0715 36 42 3 $11.88 $2,850.00 240,000 EA N LIGHT POLE, FRANGIBLE BASE, REMOVE, TR BASE
0715 36 62 3 $586.50 $9,384.00 16.000 EA N LIGHT POLE, FRANGIBLE BASE, REPLAC, TR BASE
0715 37 1 2 $1,326.27 $3,978.80 3.000 EA N PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I
0715 50 3 $34,466.67 $517,000.00 15.000 LS N LIGHTING, INSIDE BOX GIRDER

0715500 1 34 $553.75 $875,471.34 1,581.000 EA N POLE CABLE DIST SYS, CONVENTIONAL
0715500 2 4 $418.69 $13,816.90 33,000 BA N POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYS, HIGH MAST
0715500 3 10 $421.91 $87,335.40 207.000 EA N POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYS, WALL MOUNT
0715511125 1 $100.00 $200.00 2.000 EA N LIGHT POLE SP DES, F&I,SGL ARM SM, AL,2S'
0715511130 3 $863.51 $31,950,00 37.000 EA N LI/PL COMP- $P,F&I, SGLARM-SD MT-AL,30'
0715511135 5 $7,493.83 $449,630,00 60.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,SGL ARM SM, AL,35'
0715511140 9 $4,085.22 $739,425.00 181.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,SGL ARM SM, AL,40'
0715511145 7 $2,762.30 $389,484.56 141.000 EA N LIIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,SGL ARM SM, AL,45¢'
0715511150 1 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 5.000 EA N LIGHT POLE SP D, F&I, SGL ARM SM, AL,50'
0715511230 1 $5,350.00 $42,800.00 8.000 EA N LI/PL COMP, F&I, SGLARM SHLD MNT-GLV, 30!
0715511240 1 $6,500.00 $578,500.00 89.000 EA N LI/PL COMP, F&I,SGL ARM SHLD MNT-GLV, 40!
071551125¢ 2 $7,510.00 $150,200.00 20,000 EA N LI/PL COMP, F&I,SGL ARM SHLD MNT-GLV,50!
0715511315 1 $3,100.00 $43,400.00 14.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,SGL ARM SM,CONC,15'
0715512130 1 $250.00 $250.00 1,000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, DBL ARM SM, AL,30'
0715512140 3 $383.33 $2,300.00 6.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, DBL ARM SM, AL,40°’
0715512150 1 $4,807.00 $9,614.00 2.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, DBL ARM SM, AL,50°
0715513130 1 $10,000.00 $100,000.00 10.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, SGL ARM WM, AL,30°
0715513140 3 $4,597.78 $41,380.00 9.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, SGL ARM WM, AL,40'
0715513145 1 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 4,000 EA . N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, SGL ARM WM, AL,45'
0715513215 1 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 3.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, SGL ARM WM,GLV, 15"
0715513240 1 $5,000.00 $200,000.00 40.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, SGL ARM WM,GLV,40'
0715514145 3 $5,011.11 $45,100.00 $.000 EA N LI/PL COM, F&I, DBLARM WALL MNT, AL, 45'
0715514150 1 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 10.000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP, F&I, DBL ARM WM, AL,S0'
0715515135 2 $2,346.67 $28,160.00 12.000 EA N LI/PL COMP,F&I, SGLARM BR MNT, ALUM, 35°
0715515145 1 $100.00 $200.00 2.000 JEA N LI/PL COMP,F&I, SGLARM BR MNT, ALUM, 45'
0715516115 1 $4,860.90 $53,469.90 11,000 EA N LIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,POLE TOP MNT, AL,1S!
0715516120 1 $8,350.00 $342,350.00 41.000 BA N LIGHT POLE COMP,F&I,POLE TOP MNT, AL,20°




Item

0715516125
0715516135
0715516140
0715516145
0715516150
0715521135
0715540000
0715550000
0715560000

No. of
Conts

Weighted
Average

-
AP OoOE b WEN

$2,946.69
$1,500.00
$3,575.60
$3,581.10
$5,000.00
$9,150.00
$286.64
$298.16
$186.70

Total
Amount

$170,908.12
$3,000.00
$121,570.56
$222,028.00
$5,000.00
$36,600.00
$8,885.74
$70,962.52
$11,762.38

Total
Quantity

58.000
2.000
34.000
62.000
1.000
4.000
31.000
238.000
63.000

Note : Averages and totals are based on the awarded unit price only.
Weighted average is weighted on Quantity at the contract level.

Obs?

Description

Z 22222 2 22

LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT
LIGHT

POLE COMP,F&I, POLE TOP MNT-AL,25'
POLE COMP,F&I, POLE TOP MNT-AL,35'
POLE COMP, F&I,POLE TOP MNT-AL, 40’
POLE COMP,F&I,POLE TOP MNT, AL,4S'
POLE COMP,F&I,POLE TOP MNT, AL,S0'
PL CO SP DES,FUR,SGL ARM SM,AL,25'
POLE COMP-SPECIAL, RELOCATE

POLE COMP,SP DESIGN- REMOVE

POLE COMP, REPAIR & REINSTALL




